R-16-16 APPOINTING ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED that the following listed persons be appointed to the Highlands Environmental Commission:

1.	Doug Card	Regular Member 3 year term to expire 12/31/18
2.	Melissa McAleer	Regular Member 3 year term to expire 12/31/18
3.	Peter Mullen	Regular Member 3 year term to expire 12/31/18
4.	Steve Szulecki	Regular Member 3 year term to expire 12/31/18
5.	Rosemary Ryan	Regular Member 3 year term to expire 12/31/18

Date:	January	1.	2016

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BROULLON			X				
CARD			X				
D'ARRIGO			X				
WELLS		X	X				
NOLAN	X		X				
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES X NO							

Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on January 1, 2016.